




 

Letter of Intent 
 

Sprecher Apartments 
South Sprecher Road, Madison, WI 
Dimension IV Project No. 16090 
 
May 16, 2018 
 
 
1.    Project Team 
  
 Applicant/Developer:  Hovde Properties 
     Attention:  Victor Villacrez 
     122 West Washington Avenue, Suite 350 
     Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
     Phone:  608.255.5175 
     Email: vvillacrez@hovdeproperties.com 
  
 Land Owner:   CGRD, LLC 
     Attention:  Victor Villacrez 
     122 West Washington Avenue, Suite 350 
     Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
     Phone:  608.255.5175 
     Email: vvillacrez@hovdeproperties.com 
  
 Architect:   Dimension IV Madison Design Group 
     Ray White 
     6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120 
     Madison, Wisconsin  53719 
     Phone:  608.829.4454 
     Email:   rwhite@dimensionivmadison.com  
 
 Civil Engineer/Site Design: Snyder & Associates, Inc. 
     Attention:  Mike Calkins 
     5010 Voges Road 
     Madison, Wisconsin  53718 
     Phone:  608.838.0444 ext. 223 
     Email: mcalkins@snyder-associates.com 
 
2. Existing Conditions 
 

Current property address:  6510 Cottage Grove Road, Madison.  The site is currently being used for agricultural 
use. 
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3. Project Schedule 
 

Upon securing city approvals, the project is scheduled to start construction in spring 2019 with occupancy in the 
spring of 2020. 

 
 
4.  Proposed Uses 
 
 The project is a 75-unit multifamily apartment building with basement, ground floor and surface parking. 
 
 
5.  Hours of Operation 
 
 The housing is rental apartments that will have access 24 hours a day, 7 days a week to the tenants. 
 
 
6.  Building Area 
 
 Basement Parking: 23,533 square feet 
 First Floor:  23,283   square feet 
 Second Floor:  23,283 square feet 
 Third Floor:  22,249 square feet 
 Fourth Floor:  19,829 square feet 
 TOTAL             112,177 GSF 
 
7.  Number of Dwelling Units 
 
 Studio/1 Bedroom: 16 
 1 Bedroom:  30 
 1 Bedroom + Den:  1 
 2 Bedroom:  18 
 2 Bedroom + Den: 10 
 Total             75 
 
8. Auto and Bike Parking Stalls 
  

 Covered Surface Total 

Bicycle 76 12 88 

Auto 77 38 115 

 
 
9. Lot Data 
 
 Zoning: TR-U1 Traditional Residential - Urban 
 
 Lot Size: 130,155 square feet 2.988 acres 
   1,735 SF / dwelling unit 
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 Lot Coverage 
  Building  23,533 square feet 19% 
  Impervious Area 25,498 square feet  18% 
  Pervious Area 81,124 square feet 63% 
  Total  130,155 square feet          100% 
 
 
10.  Usable Open Space 
 
 Required Usable Open Area:  320 SF / dwelling unit 
     320 SF x 75 units = 24,000 SF 
 
 Provided Open Area: 73,373 square feet  
 
 
11.  Number of Construction or Full Time Equivalent Jobs Created: 
 
 Two (2) part time employees to run the property.  Construction workforce between 100-150 throughout the 
 project.  Maximum of 40-60 at any one time. 
 
 
  
 
 



CAR PARKING TOTALS:

SURFACE PARKING: 38
1ST FLOOR STALLS: 17
PARKING GARAGE STALLS: 60
TOTAL: 115

BIKE PARKING TOTALS:

INTERIOR: 76* (69 REQ'D)
    *INCL 10 WALL MTD
EXTERIOR: 12
TOTAL: 88 (86 REQ'D)

PARKING SUMMARY:

UNIT SUMMARY:

STUDIO/1 BR 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM + DEN 2 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM + DEN

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FOURTH FLOOR

TOTAL

3

5

4

4

4
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9

9

1

-

-

-

4

6

5

3

1

3

3

3

13

22

21

19

75

PROJECT/BUILDING DATA:

NEW 4 STORY APARTMENT BUILDING AND 1 STORY GARAGE

GROSS BUILDING AREAS
BASEMENT TOTAL AREA = 23,533 SQFT
FIRST FLOOR TOTAL AREA= 23,283 SQFT
SECOND FLOOR TOTAL AREA = 23,283 SQFT
THIRD FLOOR TOTAL AREA = 22,249 SQFT
THIRD FLOOR TOTAL AREA = 19,829 SQFT
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 112,177 SQFT

ZONING = TR-U1 TRADITIONAL RESIDENTIAL - URBAN

LOT SIZE = 130,155 SQFT = 2.988 AC
1,735 SQFT PER DWELLING UNIT

LOT COVERAGE
BUILDING AREA = 23,533 SQFT = 19%
IMPERVIOUS AREA = 25,498 SQFT = 18%
PERVIOUS AREA = 81,124 SQFT = 63%
TOTAL = 130,155 SQFT = 100%

SITE 
LOCATION

NORTH

VICINITY MAP: NTS

NORTH

AREA MAP: NTS

SITE 
LOCATION

6515 Grand Teton Plaza,   Suite 120,   Madison, Wisconsin    53719

p608.829.4444          f608.829.4445          dimensionivmadison.com

Architecture : Dimension IV − Madison Design Group

6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120, Madison, WI  53719   
p: 608.829.4444 www.dimensionivmadison.com 
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1
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